
vending machine

spare parts manual
file immagini/ricambi/copertine/larhea cool aqua plus.jpg NOT exists!!!!!!

MANUAL - LARHEA COOL AQUA PLUS  by 

 - Generated on 20/03/2025  11:43 Pag.1/15
www.rheavendors.com     tel: 0039 02 966 551     fax: 0039 02 96 55 086     email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



cabinet

MANUAL - LARHEA COOL AQUA PLUS  by 

 - Generated on 20/03/2025  11:43 Pag.2/15
www.rheavendors.com     tel: 0039 02 966 551     fax: 0039 02 96 55 086     email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



cabinet

Pos. Code Description
1      See table DOOR
2 Z0010028153-03 DOOR HINGE
3 VIT0002469 SCREW HEAD TAP M3.5X10
4 VIT0009168 KNURLED HANDLE
5 VIT0003309 WASHER4,3X16X1,5
6 Z001A068033 INTERNAL COVER
7 VIT0002010 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X9.5
8      See table SUPPLYING PLAN
9 KITLRC0005 KIT CO2 SUPPORT

10 Z0010028243NA RIGHT-LEFT SIDE (BLACK)
11 VIT0000012 SCREW HEAD TAP CAP M4X10
12 Z0010028814 BLACK PLAS. ADHESIVE 50x50x0,1
13 Z001A068001NA-05 CABINET COOL RAL 9005
14 GUA0011011 MACHINE FOOT D.25
15 ELE0062020 BOARD SUPPORT
16 Z001A068020AE CPU BOARD SUPPORT R9003
17 GUA0010502 ELECTRICAL GROMMET Ø21
18 SCH0008964-01 CPU/POWER BOARD
19 Z001A068017AE BOARD COVER RAL 9003
20      See table UPPER COVER
21      See table COOLING UNIT
22 Z0010028458 WIRE S.STEEL DRIP TRAY GRID
23 Z0020037677NA WIRE S.STEEL DRIP TRAYGRID SUP
24 Z0010028282CL H2O DRIP TRAY
25 Z001A068040CL § DRIP TRAY

MANUAL - LARHEA COOL AQUA PLUS  by 

 - Generated on 20/03/2025  11:43 Pag.3/15
www.rheavendors.com     tel: 0039 02 966 551     fax: 0039 02 96 55 086     email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



DOOR

MANUAL - LARHEA COOL AQUA PLUS  by 

 - Generated on 20/03/2025  11:43 Pag.4/15
www.rheavendors.com     tel: 0039 02 966 551     fax: 0039 02 96 55 086     email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



DOOR

Pos. Code Description
1      See table LIGHTING GLASS
2 Z002A068001NA DOOR STRUCTURE
3 VIT0002452 SCREW HEAD TAP M3.5X12
4 Z002A068006NA PAYMENT SYSTEM PLUG
5 Z0020037674IC DOOR INTERNAL COVER (RAL2011)
6 Z002A068002NA CUPS STATION RAL 9005
7 Z0020039078TR CUP STAT.ENLIGHTENMENT SUPPORT
8 SCH0008142 LIGHTING CUP STATION BOARD
9 SER0000028 LOCK MM20 + KEY 3480

10 Z002A068011 LOCK BRACKET
11 Z0020039074NA CUP SUPPORT PLUG BLACK

MANUAL - LARHEA COOL AQUA PLUS  by 

 - Generated on 20/03/2025  11:43 Pag.5/15
www.rheavendors.com     tel: 0039 02 966 551     fax: 0039 02 96 55 086     email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



LIGHTING GLASS

MANUAL - LARHEA COOL AQUA PLUS  by 

 - Generated on 20/03/2025  11:43 Pag.6/15
www.rheavendors.com     tel: 0039 02 966 551     fax: 0039 02 96 55 086     email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



LIGHTING GLASS

Pos. Code Description
1 Z002A068004NA DOOR COVER RAL 9005
2 VIT0002452 SCREW HEAD TAP M3.5X12

3/ a Z0020039537NA COIN ENTRY BLANK.PLATE
3/ b Z0020039416 COIN ENTRY BLANK PLATE
4/ a KITCEC0019 § LATERAL DOOR WHITE PANEL KIT kit incl. Pos. 3-4-5
4 /b KITCEC0020 § LATERAL DOOR WENGE PANEL KIT kit incl. Pos. 3-4-5
5 /a KITCEC0019 § LATERAL DOOR WHITE PANEL KIT kit incl. Pos. 3-4-5
5/ b KITCEC0020 § LATERAL DOOR WENGE PANEL KIT kit incl. Pos. 3-4-5

6 SCH0009983-01 3,5" DISPLAY BOARD
7 SCH0010060 KEYPAD LIGHTING BOARD
8 SCH0009580 LOGO LIGHTING BOARD
9 Z002A068014 BACKLIGHT

10 ELEA068003 LATERAL LED BAR
11 Z002A068005NA FRONTAL DOOR RAL 9005
12 103A068042R RHEA COOL AQUA + T.CAPACITIVE
13 Z0020039084CL § DOOR LOGO FRAME CROMO Pos.13+14
14 Z0020039084CL § DOOR LOGO FRAME CROMO Pos.13+14
15 Z002A068007IC EJECTOR
16 H00017067 MAGNET 20X3,2 SP3
17 VIT0002113 SCREW COUNT FLAT HEAD M2.9X9,5

MANUAL - LARHEA COOL AQUA PLUS  by 

 - Generated on 20/03/2025  11:43 Pag.7/15
www.rheavendors.com     tel: 0039 02 966 551     fax: 0039 02 96 55 086     email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



UPPER COVER

MANUAL - LARHEA COOL AQUA PLUS  by 

 - Generated on 20/03/2025  11:43 Pag.8/15
www.rheavendors.com     tel: 0039 02 966 551     fax: 0039 02 96 55 086     email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



UPPER COVER

Pos. Code Description
1 Z0010028276NA UPPER COVER RAL 9005
2 Z0010027343 PLUG SUPPORT COVER
3 Z0010027344 RING PLUG
4 Z0010028283NA COVER (RAL 9005)
5 Z0010028279NA DEKA LID RAL 9005
6 VIT0002475 SCREW HEAD TAP M3.5X8
7 Z0010028158 UPPER HINGE LID
8 VIT0002469 SCREW HEAD TAP M3.5X10
9 Z0010028280CG CABLE COVER 7035

10 Z0010028277CG UPPER COVER CLOSING RAL 7035

MANUAL - LARHEA COOL AQUA PLUS  by 

 - Generated on 20/03/2025  11:43 Pag.9/15
www.rheavendors.com     tel: 0039 02 966 551     fax: 0039 02 96 55 086     email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



SUPPLYING PLAN

MANUAL - LARHEA COOL AQUA PLUS  by 

 - Generated on 20/03/2025  11:43 Pag.10/15
www.rheavendors.com     tel: 0039 02 966 551     fax: 0039 02 96 55 086     email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



SUPPLYING PLAN

Pos. Code Description

1 Z001A068009-05AE FRONTAL SUPPLYING PLATE R9003
2 Z0100005078 CONNECTING JOINT D.4
3 GUA0010503 ELECTRICAL GROMMET DG 29
4 Z001A068032AE FAST JOIN SUPPORT
5 Z002A068013 NOZZLE
6 A-15-003-0-031 CONNECTING EROGATION WITH HOLE
7 VIT0002010 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X9.5
8 Z001A068019 HIGH AERATOR FILTER SUPPORT
9 GUA0000021 OR 130 NBR AL 75 BLACK

10 Z0010020836CL §DRIP TRAY SENSOR
11 Z0080100084 90° CONNECTOR
12 Z011A068001 PERISTALTIC PUMP 3000 G/MIN
13 VIT0001202 SCREW COUNT FLAT HEAD M3X14
15 Z023A068004R §CONTAINER BODY+COVER
16 TSAN04/07B SANTOPRENE HOSE 4,6X7
17 Z023A068003 TUBE HOLDER
18 Z0-74-002-0-109 OZONATOR
19 VIT0004502 NUT M3
20 VIT0000003 SCREW HEAD TAP CAP M3X8

21/a TSIL03/06T-10 SILICON HOSE 3X6 MT.10
21/b TSIL03/06T-50 SILICON HOSE 3X6 MT.50

22 Z0100001244R §ONE-WAY VALVE D.4
23 Z0-18-005-0-148 CHECK VALVE DUCKBILL
24 A-13-001-0-031 90° MALE CONNECTOR
25 KITLRC0001 OZONO KIT

MANUAL - LARHEA COOL AQUA PLUS  by 

 - Generated on 20/03/2025  11:43 Pag.11/15
www.rheavendors.com     tel: 0039 02 966 551     fax: 0039 02 96 55 086     email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



ELECTRIC/HYDRAULIC PANEL

MANUAL - LARHEA COOL AQUA PLUS  by 

 - Generated on 20/03/2025  11:43 Pag.12/15
www.rheavendors.com     tel: 0039 02 966 551     fax: 0039 02 96 55 086     email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



ELECTRIC/HYDRAULIC PANEL

Pos. Code Description
1 ELEA068005 FAN GRID
2 ELEA068004 FAN 120x120x25
3 VIT0000022 SCREW HEAD TAP CAP M4X35
4 VIT0004810 NUT M4
5 A-19-041-0-031 CONNECTOR 3/4 RAPID 8
6 VIT0000013 SCREW HEAD TAP CAP M4X12
7 Z0100005078 CONNECTING JOINT D.4
8 ELE0003508CL FUSE HOLDER+FUSE 12A
9 1010100124 FUSE 12A LABEL

10 ELE0002315 MAINS SOCKET 115/250V 10A
11 VIT0002010 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X9.5
12 CBLXS00246 16A SWITCHING POWER WIRING
13 ELE0002025 BIPOLAR SWITCH
14 CBLXS00009 THERMOSTAT EXTENSION WIRING
15 1010100149 230V LABEL
16 1010100113 VOLTAGE LABEL
17 ELE0055008 SUPPLY CABLE+PLUG+SCHUK.SOCKET

100 Z0130013090CL §ELECTRICAL PANEL LARHEA COOL

MANUAL - LARHEA COOL AQUA PLUS  by 

 - Generated on 20/03/2025  11:43 Pag.13/15
www.rheavendors.com     tel: 0039 02 966 551     fax: 0039 02 96 55 086     email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



COOLING UNIT

MANUAL - LARHEA COOL AQUA PLUS  by 

 - Generated on 20/03/2025  11:43 Pag.14/15
www.rheavendors.com     tel: 0039 02 966 551     fax: 0039 02 96 55 086     email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



COOLING UNIT

Pos. Code Description
1 KITA068020 KIT RETROFIT COOL.UNIT AQUA P. See Technical Info nr. 321/23
2 ELE0055008 SUPPLY CABLE+PLUG+SCHUK.SOCKET

MANUAL - LARHEA COOL AQUA PLUS  by 

 - Generated on 20/03/2025  11:43 Pag.15/15
www.rheavendors.com     tel: 0039 02 966 551     fax: 0039 02 96 55 086     email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group


